
JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

JP3 - Text Index  Page 1

Index of JP3 Text

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

Acceleration of Performance 7.8.9.

Technically Acceptable Lowest Price 2.1.7.c.; 3.4.6.b..

Acceptance 7.6.6.

Place of Acceptance 2.2.2.d.; 7.6.8.

Responsibility for Acceptance 2.2.2.c.;  7.6.7.

Criteria for Acceptance and Negotiation of an Unsolicited Offer 3.7.6.

Acceptance Certificate 2.2.2.b.

Consideration for Acceptance of Defective Performance 7.6.5.n.

Acceptance of Minor Nonconformance 7.6.5.j.

Acceptance of Products and Services 2.2.2. 

Ensuring that the contractor is paid for services
and products that have been delivered and 

accepted 7.2.4.g.

Receiving, inspecting, and either  accepting or rejecting contractor deliverables 7.2.4.d.

Repurchase Against Contractor’s Account 7.10.8.b.

Accounting for Unallowable Cost 4.7.4.m.

Failure to Acknowledge Amendments 3.5.7.

Acquisition of Existing Computer Software 6.5.10.

Randolph-Sheppard Act 3.1.3.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 2

Ratification of the Procurement Action 1.5.1.c.

Action after Evaluation 7.10.5.f.(3)

Unauthorized Procurement Action Report Exhibit 1-2

Adequate Price Competition 4.3.3.

Equitable Adjustment 7.8.8.

Fixed- Price Contract With Economic Price Adjustment 4.1.12.

Equitable Adjustment for Delay 7.8.8.e.

Placing orders under some contract types and
often treating those orders as mini-contracts,

which must be separately 

administered 7.2.4.c.

Administration of Orders (GSA) 3.1.5.e.

Administration Under Small Purchase Procedures 3.4.9.

Contract Administration Chapter 7 

Contract Administration (for Sureties) 6.2.4.

(Contract Administration of) Judiciary Property 7.3.

Contract Administration Process 7.2.1.

Participants in the Contract Administration Process 7.2.2.

(Contract Administration) Responsibilities 7.2.

Administrative Change 7.8.2.b.(1)(a)

Advance Agreement 4.7.3.b.



Index of JP3 Text

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

Acceleration of Performance 7.8.9.

Technically Acceptable Lowest Price 2.1.7.c.; 3.4.6.b..

Acceptance 7.6.6.

Place of Acceptance 2.2.2.d.; 7.6.8.

Responsibility for Acceptance 2.2.2.c.;  7.6.7.

Criteria for Acceptance and Negotiation of an Unsolicited Offer 3.7.6.

Acceptance Certificate 2.2.2.b.

Consideration for Acceptance of Defective Performance 7.6.5.n.

Acceptance of Minor Nonconformance 7.6.5.j.

Acceptance of Products and Services 2.2.2. 

Ensuring that the contractor is paid for services
and products that have been delivered and 

accepted 7.2.4.g.

Receiving, inspecting, and either  accepting or rejecting contractor deliverables 7.2.4.d.

Repurchase Against Contractor’s Account 7.10.8.b.

Accounting for Unallowable Cost 4.7.4.m.

Failure to Acknowledge Amendments 3.5.7.

Acquisition of Existing Computer Software 6.5.10.

Randolph-Sheppard Act 3.1.3.

JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 3

Commercial |Advance Payment |2.2.10 |

Local Announcements and Advertisements 3.2.2.(3)

Public Relations and Advertising Costs 4.7.4.a.

Protest Filed Before and After Award 3.9.2.h.

After Receipt of Offers 3.5.5.c. 

After Release of the Solicitation 3.5.5.b.

Cost Continuing After Termination 4.7.5.c.

Other Federal Agency Contracts 3.1.6.

Authority of Agent 6.1.6.c.

Advance Agreement 4.7.3.b.

Blanket Purchase Agreement 3.4.8.b.

Change of Name Agreement Exhibit 7-2

Commercial Use Agreement 5.4.

Content of Agreement 4.1.6.e.

Limitation (Ordering Agreement) 4.1.6.d.

Novation Agreement Exhibit 7-1

Novation and Change of Name Agreement 7.8.10.

Obligation (Ordering Agreement) 4.1.6.c.

Ordering Agreement 4.1.6.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 4

Ordering (Ordering Agreement) 4.1.6.f.

Pricing (Ordering Agreement) 4.1.6.h.

Surety Takeover Agreement 6.2.4.b.

All Evidence is Documented 7.6.4.b.

Rejection of All Offers 3.5.12.

Determining Allocability 4.7.3.

Cost Allowability 4.7.

Determining Cost Allowability 4.7.1.

Alterations of Leased Property 4.7.5.g.

Amending Solicitations 3.4.5.d.

Failure to Acknowledge Amendment 3.5.7.

Amendment of Solicitations 3.5.3.

The Amount Due is Computed 7.6.4.c.

Amount of the Bond 6.2.1.d.

Determining Fraud or Gross Mistake Amounting to Fraud 7.6.12.d.

Clauses (Cost Analysis) 4.5.5.

Cost Analysis 3.8.5.; 4.5.1.

Offer Analysis 4.3.2.

Price Analysis 3.8.4.; 4.4.1.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 5

Technical Analysis 4.2.; 4.2.1.

Types of Contracts & Analysis of Offers Chapter 4

The Contractor’s Reply is Obtained and Analyzed 7.6.4.f.

Local Announcements and Advertisements 3.2.2.(3)

Annual Payment Bond 6.1.3.c.

Annual Performance Bond 6.1.2.d.

Anti-Deficiency Act |2.2.9. |

Appeal 7.9.2.f.

Decisions and Appeal 7.9.2.

Applicability (Other Than Full and Open Competition) 3.6.1.e.

Applicability (Small Purchase Procedures) 3.4.1.c.

Application (Firm-Fixed Price) 4.1.4.b.

Restrictions on Purchases with Appropriated and Decentralized Funds Exhibit 1-1

Data File (Architect and Engineer) 5.3.1.e.

Delegation (Architect and Engineer) 5.3.1.a.

Publicizing (Architect and Engineer) 5.3.1.d.

Architect-Engineer Contracts 5.3.

Cost Estimate for Architect-Engineer Contracts 5.3.6.

Negotiations of Architect -Engineer Contracts 5.3.7.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 6

Architect-Engineer Evaluation Board 5.3.2.

Architect-Engineer Evaluation Board Functions 5.3.3.

Architect-Engineer Selection 5.3.4.

Architect-Engineer Selection Process for Small Purchases 5.3.5.

Architect- Engineer Services 5.3.1.

Surety Notification and Arrangement 7.10.7.l.

Arrangement and Numbering (of JP3) 1.3.3.

The Assessment is Discussed with the Contractor 7.6.4.d.

Deposit of Assets Instead of Surety Bonds 6.2.2.

Assignment by Law 7.7.7.c.

Assignment of Claims 7.7.7.

Assistance in Subcontract Settlement 7.10.3.i.

Quality Assurance 7.6.

Quality Assurance at Contractor Site or Origin 2.2.1.g.

Quality Assurance at Judiciary Site or Destination 2.2.1.f.

Demand for Adequate Assurance for Causes Other Than Failure to Make Timely Delivery 7.10.4.e.

Authority 1.2.1.

Protest Decision Authority 3.9.2.d.

Authority and Responsibility 1.2.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 7

Authority of Agents 6.1.6.c.

Authority, Responsibility, and Conduct Chapter 1

Change Authorized by other contract clause 7.8.2.b.(2)

Automobile Liability Insurance 6.3.2.b.(3)

Availability of Funds 2.2.9.c

Availability (of JP3) 1.3.2.

Availability of Solicitations 3.5.1.b.(5)

Award 3.4.6.c.(3); 3.5.19.

Basis for Award 3.4.6.

Protest Filed Before and After Award 3.9.2.h.

Selection for Award 3.5.10.

Award Debriefing 3.5.20.

Cost-Plus- Award-Fee Contract 4.1.13.g.

Fixed-Price Award Fee Contract 4.1.10.

Award Made After Discussions 3.5.7.b.

Award Made Without Discussions 3.5.7.a.

Award Notification 3.5.19.d.

Award Procedures 3.6.4.

Award With Discussions 3.5.14.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 8

Award Without Discussions 3.5.13.

Awarded Contracts (release of information) 1.6.1.b.

Multiple Awards from One Solicitation 4.1.5.f.

BA 4.1.6.b.(3)

Bad Debt 4.7.4.b.

Compensation ban 1.4.1.e.

Bankruptcy 7.6.13.

Consultation with Office of General Counsel (bankruptcy) 7.6.13.c.

Basic information (Unsolicited offers) 3.7.3.b.

Basis for Award 3.4.6.

Becoming a COTR 7.2.7.

Protest Filed Before and After Award 3.9.2.h.

Before Solicitation 3.5.5.a.

Procurement Planning Benefits 2.1.5.

Best and Final Offers 3.5.17.

Best Value 3.4.6.c. 

Best Value Purchases 2.1.7.d.

Distinctions Between Contracting Officer (CO) and Contracting Officer’s Technical
Representative (COTR)

7.2.3.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 9

Relationship Between Judiciary and Contractor Representatives 7.2.9.

Bilateral modification within the scope of the contract 7.8.2.a.

Blanket Purchase Agreements (BPA) 3.4.8.b.

Workshop for People Who are Blind or Severely Disabled 3.1.2.

BOA 4.1.6.b.(2)

Architect-Engineer Evaluation Board 5.3.2.

Architect-Engineer Evaluation Board Functions 5.3.3.

Bona Fide Needs Rule Exhibit 1-1

Bond 6.1.

Amount of the Bond 6.2.1.d.

Annual Payment Bond 6.1.3.c.

Annual Performance Bond 6.1.2.d.

Date (bond) 6.1.6.e.

Deposit of Assets Instead of Surety Bond 6.2.2.

Execution of Bond 6.1.6.

Fidelity Bond 6.1.4.

Modification (bond) 6.1.6.f.

Original copy (bond) 6.1.6.b.

Other Types of Bond 6.1.5.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 10

Prescribed Format (bond) 6.1.6.a.

Payment Bond for Other than Construction Contract 6.1.3.

Performance Bond for Other than Construction Contracts 6.1.2.

Bond, Insurance, Taxes, and Rights in Data Chapter 6 

BPA 4.1.6.b.(1)

Blanket Purchase Agreements (BPA) 3.4.8.b.

Establishing BPAs 3.4.8.h.

Multiple BPAs 3.4.8.f.

Ordering (BPAs) 3.4.8.i.

Restrictions (BPAs) 3.4.8.g.

Review of BPAs 3.4.8.j.

Sources (BPAs) 3.4.8.e.

Types of BPAs 3.4.8.c.

Use of BPAs 3.4.8.d.

Budget Considerations Exhibit 1-1

Notice of Cancellation or Change (in Insurance Policies) 6.3.6.

Termination and Cancellation of Purchase Orders 3.4.10.

Cancellation of Solicitations 3.5.4.

Cardinal Change 7.8.7.c.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 11

Special Categories of Procurements Chapter 5

Concurrent Cause 7.8.8.i.

Cause for Debarment 3.3.3.h.

Cause for Suspension 3.3.6.

Show Cause Notice 7.10.5.e.

Show Cause Notice Response 7.10.5.f.(2)

Demand for Adequate Assurance for Causes Other Than Failure to Make Timely Delivery 7.10.4.e.

Notice of Impending Termination - Causes Other Than Failure to Make Timely Delivery 7.10.4.d.

Acceptance Certificate 2.2.2.b.

Certificate of Conformance 2.2.2.e.;  7.6.9.

Certificate of Current Cost or Pricing Data Exhibit 4-1

Change 7.8.7.

Administrative Change 7.8.2.b.(1)(a)

Cardinal Change 7.8.7.c.

Constructive Change 7.8.7.b.

Issuance of Change 1.3.4.d.

Notification of Contract Change 7.8.3.

Proposed JP3 Change 1.3.4.a.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 12

Change Authorized by other contract clause 7.8.2.b.(2)

Proposed JP3 Change Format 1.3.4.c.

Notice of Cancellation or Change (in Insurance Policies) 6.3.6.

Change of Name Agreement Exhibit 7-2

Novation and Change of Name Agreements 7.8.10.

Change Order 7.8.2.b.(1)(b)

Disposition of Change Request 1.3.4.b.

JP3 Change Request Format 1.3.4.

Changing or modifying the contract 7.2.4.f.

Providing “technical direction,” consisting of
guidance, answering questions, and addressing

other issues that the contractor may have; but not 

“changing” the contract 7.2.4.e.

Circumstances Permitting Other Than Full and Open Competition 3.6.2.

Assignment of Claim 7.7.7.

Delay in Settlement of Subcontractor Claim 7.10.3.h.

Settlement of Subcontractor Claim 7.10.3.f.

Subcontractor Claim 4.7.5.i.

Third- Party Claim 7.7.5.c.

Claim Against Sureties 6.2.4.a.(3)

Claim and Disputes 7.9.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 13

(Claim and Disputes) Policy 7.9.1.

Claim Initiation 7.9.1.c.

Claim Settlement 7.9.2.a.

Solicitation Provisions and Contract Clauses 1.3.3.(c)

Withholding Payment Under Clauses 7.7.5.d.

Clauses (Cost Analysis) 4.5.5.

Clauses (Taxes) 6.4.4.

Contract Closeout 7.11.

Closeout of Contract Files 7.11.1.

Contract Closeout Procedures 7.11.2.

Closing Out Purchase Orders 3.4.11.

Closing out the contract and orders 7.2.4.i.

Functions of the CO and COTR 7.2.4.

Commercial Advance Payment |2.2.10 |

Commercial Use Agreements 5.4.

Making sure that the judiciary is meeting its
contractual 

commitments 7.2.4.b.

Non-ratifiable Commitments 1.5.1.f.

Common Items 4.7.5.b.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 14

Compensable Delay 7.8.8.g.

Compensation ban 1.4.1.e.

Worker’s Compensation and Employers’ Liability Insurance 6.3.2.a.

Adequate Price Competition 4.3.3.

Circumstances Permitting Other Than Full and
Open

Competition 3.6.2.

Justification for Other Than Full and Open Competition 3.6.3.

Open Market Small Purchase Procedures With or
Without 

Competition 3.4.2.; 7.1.1.b.

Other Than Full and Open Competition 3.6.

Soliciting Under Standard Competitive Contracting Procedures 3.5.1.a.

Standard Competitive  Contracting Procedures 3.5; 3.5.1.

Formal Competitive Open Market Contracts 7.1.1.d.

Competitive Range 3.5.16.

Competitive Small Purchase Procedures 3.4.3.

Physically Completed Contract 7.11.1.

Contract Completion 6.2.4.c.

Completion or Term Form 4.1.13.f.(3)

Compliance with Orders 3.1.2.e.

Composition of Total Cost 4.6.2.a.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 15

The Amount Due is Computed 7.6.4.c.

Acquisition of Existing Computer Software 6.5.10.

Restricted Computer Software 6.5.4.

Concurrent Cause 7.8.8.i.

Purchase Order Terms and Conditions 3.4.8.a.(2)

Terms and Conditions 2.2.

Conditions for Debarment 3.3.3.i.

Authority, Responsibility, and Conduct Chapter 1

Standards of Conduct 1.4.3.

Conduct of Discussions 3.5.15.

Pre-Offer Conference 3.5.2.

Conflicts of Interest 1.4.2.

Identification of Potential Conflicts of Interest 1.4.2.b.

Organizational and Consultant Conflicts of Interest 1.4.2.a.

Certificate of Conformance 2.2.2.e.;  7.6.9.

Consequential Damages 7.10.9.b.

Incidental and Consequential Damages 7.10.9.

Consideration for Acceptance of Defective Performance 7.6.5.n.

Matters Requiring Special Consideration (tax) 6.4.3.f.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 16

Payment Bonds for Other than Construction Contract 6.1.3.

Performance Bonds for Other than Construction Contract 6.1.2.

Constructive Change 7.8.7.b.

Organizational and Consultant Conflicts of Interest 1.4.2.a.

Expert and Consultant Services Contracts 5.2.

Consultation with Office of General Counsel (bankruptcy) 7.6.13.c.

Non-federal employment contact 1.4.1.d.

Judiciary Points of Contact (for Unsolicited Offers) 3.7.2.

Content of a Purchase Order 3.4.8.a.(1)

Content of Agreement 4.1.6.e.

Content of Unsolicited Offers 3.7.3.

Cost Continuing After Termination 4.7.5.c.

Continuation of Current Contracts 3.3.3.g.

Architect-Engineer Contract 5.3.

Bilateral modification within the scope of the contract 7.8.2.a.

Continuation of Current Contract 3.3.3.g.

Cost Contract 4.1.13.c.

Cost Estimate for Architect- Engineer Contract 5.3.6.

Cost-Plus-Award-Fee Contract 4.1.13.g.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 17

Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee Contract 4.1.13.f.

Cost-Plus-Incentive-Fee Contract 4.1.13.e.

Cost Reimbursement Contract 4.1.13.

Cost-Sharing Contract 4.1.13.d.

Data Not First Produced in Performance of a Contract 6.5.6.

Expert and Consultant Services Contract 5.2.

Facilities Contract 7.2.8.a.

Firm Fixed Price Contract 4.1.4. 

Fixed-Price Award Fee Contract 4.1.10.

Fixed-Price Incentive Contract 4.1.11.

Formal Competitive Open Market Contract 7.1.1.d.

Judiciary-Wide Contract 3.1.4.

Labor-Hour Contract 4.1.7. 

Letter Contract 4.1.9.

Losses on Other Contract 4.7.4.j.

Negotiations of Architect-Engineer Contract 5.3.7.

Other Federal Agency Contract 3.1.6.

Payment Bonds for Other than Construction Contract 6.1.3.

Performance Bonds for Other than Construction Contract 6.1.2.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 18

Personal Services Contract 5.1. 

Physically Completed Contract 7.11.1.

Unilateral modification within the scope of the contract 7.8.2.b.

Supporting unusual contract actions when necessary, such as protests, disputes, terminations, etc. 7.2.4.j.

Time and Materials Contract 4.1.8. 

Types of Contracts and Analysis of Offers Chapter 4

Contract Administration Chapter 7 

Contract Administration (for Sureties) 6.2.4.

(Contract Administration of) Judiciary Property 7.3.

Contract Administration Process 7.2.1.

Participants in the Contract Administration Process 7.2.2.

(Contract Administration) Responsibilities 7.2.

Closing out the contract and orders 7.2.4.i.

Notification of Contract Changes 7.8.3.

Change Authorized by other contract clause 7.8.2.b.(2)

Solicitation Provisions and Contract Clause 1.3.3.(c)

Contract Closeout 7.11.

Contract Closeout Procedures 7.11.2.

Contract Completion 6.2.4.c.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 19

Contract Cost 4.6.2.

Closeout of Contract File 7.11.1.

Procurement Files (Purchase/Delivery/Task
Order or  

Contract File) 7.1.1.

Storage, Handling, and Disposal of Contract File 7.11.2.d.

Indefinite Delivery Contracts:  Indefinite-Quantity, and Requirements 4.1.5.

Contract Modifications 7.8.

Contract Performance 7.5.; 7.5.1.

Use of Contractors to Monitor Contract Performance 7.2.8.

Awarded Contract  (release of information) 1.6.1.b.

Contract Remedies 7.6.2.

Contract Termination 7.10.

Contract Type (experts and consultant) 5.2.1.p. 

Limitations (Selecting Contract Type) 4.1.3. 

Selecting Contract Type 4.1.; 4.1.2.

Contract Types Chapter 4

Placing orders under some contract types and often treating those orders as mini-contracts, which must be
separately administered

7.2.4.c.

Fixed- Price Contract With Economic Price Adjustment 4.1.12.

Contracting Officer Memorandum 7.10.6.i.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 20

Distinctions Between Contracting Officer (CO) and Contracting Officer’s Technical Representative
(COTR)

7.2.3.

Distinctions Between Contracting Officer (CO)
and 

Contracting Officer’s Technical Representative (COTR) 7.2.3.

Soliciting Under Standard Competitive Contracting Procedures 3.5.1.a.

Standard Competitive Contracting Procedures 3.5.; 3.5.1.

The Assessment is Discussed with the Contractor 7.6.4.d.

Monitoring the progress of a contractor and making sure deliverable schedules are maintained 7.2.4.a.

Receiving, inspecting, and either  accepting or
rejecting 

contractor deliverables 7.2.4.d.

Review of Contractor Deliverables 7.5.3.e.

Ensuring that the contractor is paid for services and products that have been delivered and accepted 7.2.4.g.

Providing “technical direction,” consisting of
guidance, answering questions, and addressing

other issues that the 

contractor may have; but not “changing” the contract 7.2.4.e. 

Contractor Proprietary Interest 6.5.1.b.

Contractor Qualifications 3.3.

Relationship Between Judiciary and Contractor Representatives 7.2.9.

Prime Contractor Rights and Obligations 7.10.3.f.(2)

Quality Assurance at Contractor Site or Origin 2.2.1.g.

Use of Contractor to Monitor Contract Performance 7.2.8.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 21

Responsible Prospective Contractor 3.3.1.

Repurchase Against Contractor’s Account 7.10.8.b.

Contractor’s Duties 7.10.3.e.

The Contractor’s Reply is Obtained and Analyzed 7.6.4.f.

Evaluate Contractor’s Response 7.10.5.f.

Making sure that the judiciary is meeting its contractual commitments 7.2.4.b.

Contributions or Donations 4.7.4.c.

Termination for Convenience 7.10.3.

Original copy (bond) 6.1.6.b.

Copyrighted Data 6.5.5.

Rights in Data and Copyrights 6.5.

Corporate Sureties 6.2.1.b.

Correction of Mistakes 7.8.6.

Correspondence (surety) 6.2.4.a.(1)

Accounting for Unallowable Cost 4.7.4.m.

Composition of Total Cost 4.6.2.a.

Contract Cost 4.6.2.

Direct Cost 4.6.2.d.

Disallowing Cost 7.7.5.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 22

Entertainment Cost 4.7.4.e.

Evaluating the effect of the offeror’s current
practices on future 

cost 4.5.1.b.(2)

Indirect Cost 4.6.2.e.

Interest and  Other Financial Cost 4.7.4.h.

Lobbying Cost 4.7.4.i.

Public Relations and Advertising Cost 4.7.4.a.

Start-up Cost 4.7.5.d.

Termination Cost 4.7.5. 

Unallowable Cost 4.7.4.

Cost Allowability 4.7.

Determining Cost Allowability 4.7.1.

Cost Analysis 3.8.5.; 4.5.1.

Clauses (Cost Analysis) 4.5.5.

Cost Continuing After Termination 4.7.5.c.

Cost Contract 4.1.13.c.

Cost Estimate for Architect-Engineer Contracts 5.3.6.

Price or Cost Evaluation 3.5.9.b.

Limitation of Cost or Funds 2.2.9.g.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 23

Cost or Price Related Factors 2.1.7.h.

Cost or Pricing Data 3.8.3.; 4.5.2.

Certificate of Current Cost or Pricing Data Exhibit 4-1

Defective Cost or Pricing Data 4.5.4.

Table 4-2 Instructions for Submitting Cost/Price
Offers When 

Cost or Pricing Data is Required Exhibit 4-2 

Cost-Plus-Award-Fee Contract 4.1.13.g.

Cost-Plus-Incentive-Fee Contract 4.1.13.e.

Table 4-2 Instructions for Submitting Cost/Price Offers When Cost or Pricing Data is Required Exhibit 4-2 

Cost Principles 4.6.

Cost Reimbursement Contract 4.1.13.

Cost-Sharing Contract 4.1.13.d.

Becoming a COTR 7.2.7.

Functions of the CO and COTR 7.2.4.

Monitor Actions of COTR and Other Support Personnel 7.5.3.c.

COTR’s Obligation to the Customer Office 7.2.5.

Role of COTR’s Supervisor 7.2.6.

Consultation with Office of General Counsel (bankruptcy) 7.6.13.c.

Credit 4.6.2.f.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 24

Irrevocable Letter of Credit 6.2.3.

Technical Evaluation  Criteria Exhibit 2-1

Criteria for Acceptance and Negotiation of an Unsolicited Offer 3.7.6.

Cure Notice 7.10.5.b.

Cure Notice Response 7.10.5.f.(1)

Continuation of Current Contracts 3.3.3.g.

Certificate of Current Cost or Pricing Data Exhibit 4-1

Evaluating the effect of the offeror’s current practices on future costs 4.5.1.b.(2)

COTR’s Obligation to the Customer Office 7.2.5.

Damages 7.10.8.c.

Consequential Damages 7.10.9.b.

Incidental Damages 7.10.9.a.

Incidental and Consequential Damages 7.10.9.

Including Liquidated Damages 7.6.4.

Liquidated Damages 2.2.5 .

Remedies and Damages 7.10.8.

Damages for Non-delivery or Repudiation 7.10.9.d.

Deduction of Damages from the Price 7.10.9.c.

Preparation and Issuance of Liquidated Damages Notice 7.6.4.e.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 25

Bonds, Insurance, Taxes, and Rights in  Data Chapter 6 

Certificate of Current Cost or Pricing Data Exhibit 4-1

Copyrighted Data 6.5.5.

Cost or Pricing Data 3.8.3.; 4.5.2.

Defective Cost or Pricing Data 4.5.4.

Limited Rights Data 6.5.3.

Unlimited Rights Data 6.5.2.

Use and Disclosure of Data 3.7.8.a.

Rights in Data and Copyrights 6.5.

Data File (Architect and Engineer) 5.3.1.e.

Limited Use of Data (from Unsolicited Offers) 3.7.8.

Rights to Data in Successful Offers 6.5.11.

Table 4-2 Instructions for Submitting Cost/Price
Offers When Cost or  Pricing

Data is Required Exhibit 4-2 

Unsolicited Offer - Use of Data Limited 3.7.8.d.

Data Not First Produced in Performance of a Contract 6.5.6.

Unmarked or Improperly Marked Data or Software 6.5.7.

Data Rights Policy 6.5.1.

Date (bond) 6.1.6.e.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 26

Notice of proposal to debar 3.3.5.a.

Causes for Debarment 3.3.3.h.

Conditions for Debarment 3.3.3.i.

Period of Debarment 3.3.4.

Procedural Requirements for Debarment 3.3.5.

Debarment, Suspension, and Ineligibility 3.3.3.

Debriefing (release of information) 1.6.1.g.

Award Debriefing 3.5.20.

Bad Debt 4.7.4.b.

Restrictions on Purchases with Appropriated and Decentralized Funds Exhibit 1-1

Decision and Appeals 7.9.2.

Protest Decision Authority 3.9.2.d.

Deduction of Damages from the Price 7.10.9.c.

Default 7.10.8.c.(1)

Procedure in Lieu of Termination for Default 7.10.6.g.

Termination for Default 7.10.7.

Termination for Default Notice 7.10.6.

Fraud, Gross Mistakes, or Latent Defect 7.6.12.

Defective Cost or Pricing Data 4.5.4.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 27

Consideration for Acceptance of Defective Performance 7.6.5.n.

Defense of Fraud Proceedings 4.7.4.l.

Compensable Delay 7.8.8.g.

Equitable Adjustment for Delay 7.8.8.e.

Excusable Delay 7.8.8.f.

Delay in Settlement of Subcontractor Claim 7.10.3.h.

Delegation (Architect and Engineer) 5.3.1.a.

Issuing a Delinquency Notice 7.10.5.

Receiving, inspecting, and either  accepting or
rejecting contractor 

Deliverable 7.2.4.d.

Review of Contractor Deliverable 7.5.3.e.

Monitoring the progress of a contractor and
making sure 

Deliverable schedules are maintained 7.2.4.a.

Ensuring that the contractor is paid for services
and products that have been 

Delivered and accepted 7.2.4.g.

Demand for Adequate Assurance for Causes
Other Than Failure to Make Timely 

Delivery 7.10.4.e.

Failure to Make Timely Delivery 7.10.4.

Notice of Impending Termination - Causes Other
Than Failure to Make Timely

Delivery 7.10.4.d.

Delivery or Performance Schedule 2.2.4 .



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 28

Damages for Non- Delivery or Repudiation 7.10.9.d.

Delivery Order or Task Order Contracts 4.1.5.f.

Procurement Files (Purchase/ Delivery/Task Order or Contract Files) 7.1.1.

Demand for Adequate Assurance for Causes Other Than Failure to Make Timely
Delivery 

7.10.4.e.

Deposit of Assets Instead of Surety Bonds 6.2.2.

Product Description 2.3.4 .

Description  (Firm-Fixed Price) 4.1.4.a.

Description, Specifications, and Statements of Work 2.3.

Quality Assurance at Judiciary Site or Destination 2.2.1.f.

Determination 3.3.2.a.

Wage Determination 3.4.4.d.

Determination Following Termination Notice 7.10.6.h.

Determining Allocability 4.7.3.

Determining Cost Allowability 4.7.1.

Determining Fraud or Gross Mistake Amounting to Fraud 7.6.12.d.

Determining Reasonableness 4.7.2.

Determining Responsibility and Nonresponsibility 3.3.2.

Waivers/ Deviations 1.2.3.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 29

Direct Cost 4.6.2.d.

Direct Settlement by the Judiciary 7.10.3.j.

Workshop for People Who are Blind or Severely Disabled 3.1.2.

Disallowing Costs 7.7.5.

Disclosure and Use of Information 3.5.5.

Use and Disclosure of Data 3.7.8.a.

Non- disclosure of proprietary and source selection information 1.4.1.c.

The Assessment is Discussed with the Contractor 7.6.4.d.

Discussing Offers 3.5.11.

Discussion 3.3.2.d.

Award Made After Discussion 3.5.7.b.

Award Made Without Discussion 3.5.7.a.

Award With Discussion 3.5.14.

Award Without Discussion 3.5.13.

Conduct of Discussion 3.5.15.

Storage, Handling, and Disposal of Contract File 7.11.2.d.

Disposition of Change Request 1.3.4.b.

Disposition of Procurement Files 7.11.3.

Claims and Dispute 7.9.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 30

Dispute (GSA) 3.1.5.f.

(Claims and Dispute) Policy 7.9.1.

Supporting unusual contract actions when
necessary, such as protests, 

dispute, terminations, etc. 7.2.4.j.

Disqualified Offer and Offer Rejection 1.4.2.c.

Distinctions Between Contracting Officer (CO) and Contracting Officer’s
Technical Representative (COTR)

7.2.3.

Dividends 4.7.4.d.

Documentation 3.3.2.b.

All Evidence is Documented 7.6.4.b.

Internal document (release of information) 1.6.1.c.

Release of Procurement Documents to  the Public 1.6.1.

Contributions or Donation 4.7.4.c.

Contractor’s Duties 7.10.3.e.

Fixed- Price Contract With Economic Price Adjustment 4.1.12.

Economy Act Determination Exhibit 5-1

Effect of Listing 3.3.3.f.

Evaluating the effect of the offeror’s current practices on future costs 4.5.1.b.(2)

Level-of- effort 4.1.13.f.(3)

Election of Forum 3.9.2.b.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 31

Electronically (posting) 3.2.2.(4)

Former government employees 5.2.1.l.

Worker’s Compensation and Employers’ Liability Insurance 6.3.2.a.

Non-federal employment contacts 1.4.1.d.

Architect- Engineer Contracts 5.3. 

Cost Estimate for Architect- Engineer Contracts 5.3.6

Negotiations of Architect - Engineer Contracts 5.3.7.

Architect- Engineer Evaluation Board 5.3.2.

Architect- Engineer Evaluation Board Functions 5.3.3.

Architect- Engineer Selection 5.3.4.

Architect- Engineer Selection Process for Small Purchases 5.3.5.

Entertainment Cost 4.7.4.e.

Architect- Engineer Services 5.3.1.

Ensuring that the contractor is paid for services and products that have been
delivered and accepted

7.2.4.g.

National Posting on the Government Point of Entry (GPE) 3.2.2.(1)

Equitable Adjustment 7.8.8.

Equitable Adjustment for Delay 7.8.8.e.

Errors and Omissions Insurance 6.3.4.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 32

(Errors and Omissions Insurance) Professional Services 6.3.4.a.

(Errors and Omissions Insurance) Waiver 6.3.4.c.

Establishing BPAs 3.4.8.h.

Cost Estimate for Architect-Engineer Contracts 5.3.6.

Procurement Integrity and Ethics 1.4.

Evaluate Contractor’s Response 7.10.5.f.

Evaluating the effect of the offeror’s current practices on future costs 4.5.1.b.(2)

Evaluation 3.4.7.c.

Actions after Evaluation 7.10.5.f.(3)

Price Evaluation 4.3.

Price or Cost Evaluation 3.5.9.b.

Architect-Engineer Evaluation Board 5.3.2.

Architect-Engineer Evaluation Board Functions 5.3.3.

Technical Evaluation Criteria Exhibit 2-1

Evaluation Factor 2.1.7.f.; 3.4.6.c.(1)

Sample Evaluation Factor Exhibit 2-1

Evaluation of Offers 3.5.9.

Evaluation of Other Factors 3.5.9.c.

Receipt and Evaluation of Quotations 3.4.7.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 33

Evaluation (of Unsolicited Offers)  3.7.5.

Evaluation Panels 2.1.7.e.

Evaluation Strategy 3.4.6.c.(2)

Evaluation Sub-factors 2.1.7.g.

All Evidence is Documented 7.6.4.b.

Prohibitions and Exception (gratuities or gifts) 1.4.4.c.

Exception (JWOD) 3.1.2.d.

Exception (Service Contract Act) 3.4.4.c.

Excusable Delay 7.8.8.f.

Execution of Bonds 6.1.6.

Exemption from Tax 6.4.3.d.

Exercise of Options 2.2.7.m.; 7.8.5.

Federal Excise Tax 6.4.2.

List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Nonprocurement Programs 3.3.3.b.

Acquisition of Existing Computer Software 6.5.10

Settlement Expenses 4.75.h.

Contract Type (expert and consultant) 5.2.1.p.

Restrictions (expert and consultant) 5.2.1.i.

Expert and Consultant Services Contracts 5.2.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 34

Implementing Express Warranties 7.6.11.

Extended Warranties of Commercial Items |2.2.10.c |

Facilities Contract 7.2.8.a.

Cost or Price Related Factor 2.1.7.h.

Evaluation Factor 2.1.7.f.; 3.4.6.c.(1)

Evaluation of Other Factor 3.5.9.c.

Evaluation Sub- factor 2.1.7.g.

Sample Evaluation Factor Exhibit 2-1

Failure to Acknowledge Amendments 3.5.7.

Failure to Make Timely Delivery 7.10.4.

Demand for Adequate Assurance for Causes
Other Than 

Failure to Make Timely Delivery 7.10.4.e.

Notice of Impending Termination - Causes Other
Than 

Failure to Make Timely Delivery 7.10.4.d.

Failure to Perform 6.2.4.a.(2)

Other Federal Agency Contracts 3.1.6.

Non- federal employment contacts 1.4.1.d.

Federal Excise Tax 6.4.2.

List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Nonprocurement Programs 3.3.3.b.

GSA Federal Supply Schedules 3.1.5.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 35

Cost-Plus-Award- Fee Contract 4.1.13.g.

Cost- Plus-Fixed- Fee Contract 4.1.13.f.

Cost-Plus-Incentive- Fee Contract 4.1.13.e.

Fixed-Price Award Fee Contract 4.1.10.

Fidelity Bonds 6.1.4.

Closeout of Contract File 7.11.1.

Data File (Architect and Engineer) 5.3.1.e.

Disposition of Procurement File 7.11.3.

Maintaining procurement file 7.2.4.h.

Procurement Files (Purchase/Delivery/Task
Order or  Contract 

File) 7.1.1.

Procurement File (Purchase/Delivery/Task Order or Contract Files) 7.1.1.

Storage, Handling, and Disposal of Contract File 7.11.2.d.

Protest Filed Before and After Award 3.9.2.h.

Filing a Judiciary Protest 3.9.2.c.

Time for Filing a Protest 3.9.2.e.

Best and Final Offers 3.5.17.

Final Payment 7.7.3.d.

Interest and  Other Financial Cost 4.7.4.h.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 36

Fines and Penalties 4.7.4.f.

Application (Firm-Fixed Price) 4.1.4.b.

Description (Firm-Fixed Price) 4.1.4.a.

Firm Fixed Price Contract 4.1.4.

Data Not First Produced in Performance of a Contract 6.5.6.

Cost- Plus- Fixed-Fee Contract 4.1.13.f.

Fixed-Price Award Fee Contract 4.1.10.

Fixed- Price Contract With Economic Price Adjustment 4.1.12.

Fixed-Price Incentive Contract 4.1.11.

Firm Fixed Price Contract 4.1.4.

Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 1.6.1.a.

Completion or Term Form 4.1.13.f.(3)

Form of Protest 3.9.2.f.

Formal Competitive Open Market Contracts 7.1.1.d.

Proposed JP3 Change Format 1.3.4.c.

Prescribed Format (bond) 6.1.6.a.

Former government employees 5.2.1.l.

Election of Forum 3.9.2.b.

Fraud, Gross Mistakes, or Latent Defects 7.6.12.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 37

Determining Fraud or Gross Mistake Amounting to Fraud 7.6.12.d.

Defense of Fraud Proceedings 4.7.4.l.

Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 1.6.1.a.

Circumstances Permitting Other Than Full and Open Competition 3.6.2.

Justification for Other Than Full and Open Competition 3.6.3.

Other Than Full and Open Competition 3.6.

Architect-Engineer Evaluation Board Function 5.3.3.

Function of the CO & COTR 7.2.4.

Funding for Changes |2.2.9.h |

Availability of Funds 2.2.9.c

Limitation of Cost or Funds 2.2.9.g

Evaluating the effect of the offeror’s current
practices on 

future costs 4.5.1.b.(2)

Consultation with Office of General Counsel (bankruptcy) 7.6.13.c.

General Liability Insurance 6.3.2.b.

Gratuities or Gifts 1.4.4.

Prohibitions and Exceptions  (gratuities or gifts) 1.4.4.c.

Former government employees 5.2.1.l.

National Posting on the Government Point of Entry (GPE) 3.2.2.(1)



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 38

National Posting on the Government Point of
Entry

(GPE) 3.2.2.(1)

Gratuities or Gifts 1.4.4.

Prohibitions and Exceptions  (gratuities or gifts) 1.4.4.c.

Small Purchase greater than the noncompetitive purchase threshold 7.1.1.c.

Determining Fraud or Gross Mistake Amounting to Fraud 7.6.12.d.

Fraud, Gross Mistake, or Latent Defects 7.6.12.

Administration of Orders (GSA) 3.1.5.e.

 Disputes (GSA) 3.1.5.f.

Ordering Procedures for Use of Schedules (GSA) 3.1.5.d.

GSA Federal Supply Schedules 3.1.5.

Providing “technical direction,” consisting of guidance, answering questions, and addressing other issues that the contractor may
have; but not “changing”the contract

7.2.4.e. 

Storage, Handling, and Disposal of Contract File 7.11.2.d.

Professional Services/Work for Hire 6.5.9.

Labor- Hour Contract 4.1.7. 

Identification of Potential Conflicts of Interest 1.4.2.b.

Implementing Express Warranties 7.6.11.

Notice of Impending Termination - Causes Other Than Failure to Make Timely Delivery 7.10.4.d.

Unmarked or Improperly Marked Data or Software 6.5.7.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 39

Fixed-Price Incentive Contract 4.1.11.

Cost-Plus- Incentive-Fee Contract 4.1.13.e.

Incidental and Consequential Damages 7.10.9.

Incidental Damages 7.10.9.a.

Including Liquidated Damages 7.6.4.

Ordering Indefinite Delivery or Requirements Contract 4.1.5.g.

Indefinite-Quantity Contracts, Indefinite-Delivery and Requirements 4.1.5.

Indefinite-Quantity Contracts 4.1.5.d.

Indefinite-Quantity/Indefinite-Delivery and Requirements Contracts 4.1.5.

Indirect  Cost 4.6.2.e.

Individual Sureties 6.2.1.c.

Debarment, Suspension, and Ineligibility 3.3.3.

Awarded Contracts (release of information) 1.6.1.b

Debriefing (release of information) 1.6.1.g.

Disclosure and Use of Information 3.5.5.

Internal documents (release of information) 1.6.1.c.

Non-disclosure of proprietary and source
selection

information 1.4.1.c.

Obtaining Information 3.3.2.c.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 40

Options (release of information) 1.6.1.f.

Pricing (release of information) 1.6.1.d.

Release of Information 1.6.

Unsuccessful Proposal (release of information) 1.6.1.e.

Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 1.6.1.a.

Information and Notice to Sureties 6.2.4.a.

Basic information (Unsolicited offers) 3.7.3.b.

Supporting information (Unsolicited offers) 3.7.3.d.

Technical information (Unsolicited offers) 3.7.3.c.

Receipt and Initial Review (of Unsolicited Offers) 3.7.4.

Claim Initiation 7.9.1.c.

Receiving, inspecting, and either accepting or rejecting contractor deliverables 7.2.4.d.

Standard Inspection Requirements 2.2.1.e.

Deposit of Assets Instead of Surety Bonds 6.2.2.

Table 4-2 Instructions for Submitting Cost/Price Offers When Cost or Pricing Data is
Required

Exhibit 4-2 

Insurance 6.3.

Automobile Liability Insurance 6.3.2.b.(3)

Errors and Omissions Insurance 6.3.4.



JP3 Text Index Change 2005-02
March 2005

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 41

General Liability Insurance 6.3.2.b.

Life Insurance 4.7.4.g.

Self Insurance 6.3.3.

Types of Insurance 6.3.2.

Worker’s Compensation and Employers’
Liability 

Insurance 6.3.2.a.

Insurance Policies 6.3.5.

Notice of Cancellation or Change (in Insurance Policies) 6.3.6.

(Errors and Omissions Insurance) Professional Services 6.3.4.a.

Bonds, Insurance, Taxes, and Rights in Data Chapter 6 

(Errors and Omissions Insurance) Waiver 6.3.4.c.

Procurement Integrity Act 1.4.1.

Procurement Integrity and Ethics 1.4.

Interagency Agreements 5.5.

Conflicts of Interest 1.4.2.

Contractor Proprietary Interest 6.5.1.b.

Identification of Potential Conflicts of Interest 1.4.2.b.

Organizational and Consultant Conflicts of Interest 1.4.2.a.

Payment of Interest 7.7.3.c.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 42

Interest and Other Financial Cost 4.7.4.h.

Interested Parties 3.9.2.a.

Internal documents (release of information) 1.6.1.c.

Invoices 7.7.2.

(Invoices) Submission 7.7.2.b.

Irrevocable Letter of Credit 6.2.3.

Issuance of Changes 1.3.4.d.

Preparation and Issuance of Liquidated Damages Notice 7.6.4.e.

Providing “technical direction,” consisting of
guidance, answering questions, and addressing

other

issues that the contractor may have; but not “changing”the contract 7.2.4.e. 

Issuing a Delinquency Notice 7.10.5.

Common Items 4.7.5.b.

Javits-Wagner-O’Day(JWOD) Act 3.1.2.a.

Availability (of JP3) 1.3.2.

Organization of JP3 1.3.

Publication of JP3 1.3.1.

Proposed JP3 Change 1.3.4.a.

Proposed JP3 Change Format 1.3.4.c.

JP3 Change Request Format 1.3.4.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 43

Direct Settlement by the Judiciary 7.10.3.j.

Relationship Between Judiciary and Contractor Representatives 7.2.9.

Making sure that the judiciary is meeting its contractual commitments 7.2.4.b.

Judiciary Points of Contact (for Unsolicited Offers) 3.7.2.

Judiciary Policy on Performance Monitoring 7.5.3.

Judiciary Property 2.2.6.

(Contract Administration of) Judiciary Property 7.3.

Filing a Judiciary Protest 3.9.2.c.

Processing of Judiciary Protest 3.9.2.g.

Judiciary Protest Procedures 3.9.

Quality Assurance at Judiciary Site or Destination 2.2.1.f.

Judiciary-Wide Contracts 3.1.4.

Justification for Other Than Full and Open Competition 3.6.3.

Exception (JWOD) 3.1.2.d.

Javits-Wagner-O’Day (JWOD) Act 3.1.2.a.

Performance Record Keeping 7.5.2.

Labor-Hour Contract 4.1.7. 

Late Offers 3.5.6.d.

Late Quotations 3.4.7.b.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 44

Fraud, Gross Mistakes, or Latent Defects 7.6.12.

Assignment by Law 7.7.7.c.

Rental Under Unexpired Lease 4.7.5.f.

Alterations of Leased Property 4.7.5.g.

Letter Contract 4.1.9.

Irrevocable Letter of Credit 6.2.3.

Sample Offering Letter to Randolph-Shephard Agency Exhibit 3-1

Level-of-effort 4.1.13.f.(3)

Automobile Liability Insurance 6.3.2.b.(3)

General Liability Insurance 6.3.2.b.

Worker’s Compensation and Employers’ Liability Insurance 6.3.2.a.

Life Insurance 4.7.4.g.

Limitation of Cost or Funds 2.2.9.g

Limitation on Use (Other Than Full and Open Competition) 3.6.1.d.

Limitation (Ordering Agreement) 4.1.6.d.

Limitation (Selecting Contract Types) 4.1.3. 

Limitation (Small Purchase Procedures) 3.4.1.d.

Unsolicited Offer - Use of Data Limited 3.7.8.d.

Limited Rights Data 6.5.3.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 45

Limited Use of Data (from Unsolicited Offers) 3.7.8.

Liquidated Damages 2.2.5. 

Including Liquidated Damages 7.6.4.

Preparation and Issuance of Liquidated Damages Notice 7.6.4.e.

License 5.2.1.n.

List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Nonprocurement Programs 3.3.3.b.

Effect of Listing 3.3.3.f.

Lobbying Cost 4.7.4.i.

Local Announcements and Advertisements 3.2.2.(3)

Local Posting 3.2.2.(2)

State and Local Taxes 6.4.3.

Transfer of Title and Risk of Loss 2.2.2.f.; 7.6.10.

Loss of Useful Value 4.7.5.e.

Losses on Other Contracts 4.7.4.j.

Technically Acceptable Lowest Price 2.1.7.c.; 
3.4.6.b.

Award Made After Discussions 3.5.7.b.

Award Made Without Discussions 3.5.7.a.

Maintaining procurement files 7.2.4.h.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 46

Maintaining Records 7.1.

Maintenance Support Services |2.2.10 |

Failure to Make Timely Delivery 7.10.4.

Making sure that the judiciary is meeting its contractual commitments 7.2.4.b.

Unmarked or Improperly Marked Data or Software 6.5.7.

Open Market 3.1.7.

Formal Competitive Open Market  Contracts 7.1.1.d.

Open Market Purchases 3.4.8.a.(3)

Publicizing Open Market Procurement Actions 3.2.

Market Research 2.1.6 .

Market Research Methods 2.1.6.b.

Open Market Small Purchase Procedures With or Without Competition 3.4.2.; 7.1.1.b.

Optional Method of Pricing Material 4.1.8.d.

Time and Materials Contracts 4.1.8. 

Matters Requiring Special Consideration (tax) 6.4.3.f.

Means of Payment 7.7.3.a.

Memoranda of Understanding (MOU) |5.5 |

Contracting Officer Memorandum 7.10.6.i.

Post-Negotiation Memorandum 3.8.6.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 47

Market Research Method 2.1.6.b.

Purchasing Method and Procedures Chapter 3

Optional Method of Pricing Material 4.1.8.d.

Method of Publicizing 3.2.2.

Method of Solicitation 3.5.1.a.(3)

Ordering Method Under Small Purchase Procedures 3.4.8.

Placing orders under some contract types and
often treating those orders as 

mini-contracts, which must be separately administered 7.2.4.c.

Acceptance of Minor Nonconformance 7.6.5.j.

Correction of Mistake 7.8.6.

Mistake in Offers 3.5.8.

Fraud, Gross Mistake, or Latent Defects 7.6.12.

Modification and Withdrawal 3.5.6.c.

Contract Modification 7.8.

Types of Modification 7.8.2.

Modification (bond) 6.1.6.f.

Modification of Purchase Orders 3.4.8.a.(5)

(Modification) Policy 7.8.1.

Bilateral modification within the scope of the contract 7.8.2.a.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 48

Unilateral modification within the scope of the contract 7.8.2.b.

Changing or modifying the contract 7.2.4.f. 

Monitor Actions of COTR and Other Support Personnel 7.5.3.c.

Use of Contractors to Monitor Contract Performance 7.2.8.

Judiciary Policy on Performance Monitoring 7.5.3.

Performance Monitoring 7.5.3.

Monitoring the progress of a contractor and making sure deliverable schedules are
maintained

7.2.4.a.

Multiple Awards from One Solicitation 4.1.5.f.

Multiple BPAs 3.4.8.f.

Multi-Year Contracts 4.1.14

Change of Name Agreement Exhibit 7-2

Novation and Change of Name Agreements 7.8.10.

National Posting on the Government Point of Entry (GPE) 3.2.2.(1)

Negotiation 3.8.2.

Price Negotiation 3.8.

Selection and Negotiation 3.5.18.

Post- Negotiation Memorandum (PNM) 3.8.6.

Criteria for Acceptance and Negotiation of an Unsolicited Offer 3.7.6.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 49

Negotiation of Architect-Engineer Contracts 5.3.7.

Pre- Negotiation Procedures 3.8.1.

Small Purchase greater than the noncompetitive purchase threshold 7.1.1.c.

Acceptance of Minor Nonconformance 7.6.5.j.

Substantial Nonconformance 7.6.5.m.

Nonconforming Products or Services 7.6.5.

Damages for Non-delivery or Repudiation 7.10.9.d.

Non-disclosure of proprietary and source selection information 1.4.1.c.

Non-federal employment contacts 1.4.1.d.

List of Parties Excluded from Federal
Procurement and 

Nonprocurement Programs 3.3.3.b.

Non-ratifiable Commitments 1.5.1.f.

Determining Responsibility and Nonresponsibility 3.3.2.

Data Not First Produced in Performance of a Contract 6.5.6.

Cure Notice 7.10.5.b.

Determination Following Termination Notice 7.10.6.h.

Cure Notice Response 7.10.5.f.(1)

Issuing a Delinquency Notice 7.10.5.

Preparation and Issuance of Liquidated Damages Notice 7.6.4.e.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 50

Show Cause Notice 7.10.5.e.

Termination for Default Notice 7.10.6.

Notice of Cancellation or Change (in Insurance Policies) 6.3.6.

Notice of Impending Termination - Causes Other Than Failure to Make Timely
Delivery

7.10.4.d.

Notice of proposal to debar 3.3.5.a.

Notice of Rejection 7.6.5.o.

Notice of Suspension 3.3.6.c.

Notice of Termination 7.10.2.

Show Cause Notice Response 7.10.5.f.(2)

Information and Notice to Sureties 6.2.4.a.

Award Notification 3.5.19.d.

Surety Notification and Arrangements 7.10.7.l.

Notification of Contract Changes 7.8.3.

Novation Agreement Exhibit 7-1

Novation and Change of Name Agreements 7.8.10.

Novation Policy 7.8.10.a.

Arrangement and Numbering (of JP3) 1.3.3.

Obligation (Ordering Agreement) 4.1.6.c.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 51

COTR’s Obligation to the Customer Office 7.2.5.

The Contractor’s Reply is Obtained and Analyzed 7.6.4.f.

Obtaining Information 3.3.2.c.

Javits-Wagner- O’Day  (JWOD) Act 3.1.2.a.

After Receipt of Offer 3.5.5.c. 

Best and Final Offer 3.5.17.

Content of Unsolicited Offer 3.7.3.

Discussing Offer 3.5.11.

Evaluation of Offer 3.5.9.

Evaluation (of Unsolicited Offer) 3.7.5.

Late Offer 3.5.6.d.

Limited Use of Data (from Unsolicited Offer) 3.7.8.

Mistakes in Offer 3.5.8.

Only One Offer 3.5.9.d.

Prohibitions (of Unsolicited Offer) 3.7.7.

Receipt and Initial Review (of Unsolicited Offer) 3.7.4.

Receipt of Offer 3.5.6.

Rejection of All Offer 3.5.12.

Rights to Data in Successful Offer 6.5.11.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 52

Unsolicited Offer 3.7.

Offer Analysis 4.3.2.

Disqualified Offer and Offer Rejection 1.4.2.c.

Pre- Offer Conference 3.5.2.

Disqualified Offer and Offer Rejection 1.4.2.c.

Offer Time 3.5.1.b.(2)

Unsolicited Offer - Use of Data Limited 3.7.8.d.

Table 4-2 Instructions for Submitting Cost/Price Offer When Cost or Pricing Data is Required Exhibit 4-2 

Sample Offering Letter to Randolph-Shephard Agency Exhibit 3-1

Types of Contracts & Analysis of Offers Chapter 4

Evaluating the effect of the offeror’s current practices on future costs 4.5.1.b.(2)

COTR’s Obligation to the Customer Office 7.2.5.

Consultation with Office of General Counsel (bankruptcy) 7.6.13.c.

Distinctions Between Contracting Officer (CO) and Contracting Officer’s Technical Representative (COTR) 7.2.3.

Distinctions Between Contracting Officer (CO)
and Contracting 

Officer’s Technical Representative (COTR) 7.2.3.

Errors and Omissions Insurance 6.3.4.

Only One Offer 3.5.9.d.

Multiple Awards from One Solicitation 4.1.5.f.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 53

Only One Offer 3.5.9.d.

Circumstances Permitting Other Than Full and Open Competition 3.6.2.

Justification for Other Than Full and Open Competition 3.6.3.

Other Than Full and Open Competition 3.6.

Open Market 3.1.7.

Formal Competitive Open Market  Contracts 7.1.1.d.

Publicizing Open Market Procurement Actions 3.2.

Open Market Purchases 3.4.8.a.(3)

Open Market Small Purchase Procedures With or Without Competition 3.4.2; 7.1.1.b.

Opening and Recording 3.5.6.b.

Optional Method of Pricing Material 4.1.8.d.

Options 2.2.7. 

Exercise of Options 2.2.7.m.; 7.8.5.

Options (release of information) 1.6.1.f.

Oral Solicitations 3.4.5.c.

Change Order 7.8.2.b.(1)(b)

Closing Out Purchase Order 3.4.11.

Closing out the contract and order 7.2.4.i.

Compliance with Order 3.1.2.e.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 54

Contents of a Purchase Order 3.4.8.a.(1)

Modification of Purchase Order 3.4.8.a.(5)

Purchase Order 3.4.8.a.

Termination and Cancellation of Purchase Order 3.4.10.

Delivery Order or Task Order Contracts 4.1.5.g.

Administration of Order (GSA) 3.1.5.e.

Procurement Files (Purchase/Delivery/Task Order or Contract Files) 7.1.1.

Delivery Order or Task Order Contracts 4.1.5.g.

Purchase Order Terms and Conditions 3.4.8.a.(2)

Placing order under some contract types and often treating those orders as mini-contracts,
which must be separately administered

7.2.4.c.

Ordering Agreement 4.1.6.

Limitation (Ordering Agreement) 4.1.6.d.

Obligation (Ordering Agreement) 4.1.6.c.

Pricing (Ordering Agreement) 4.1.6.h.

Ordering (BPAs) 3.4.8.i.

Ordering  (Indefinite Delivery or Requirements Contracts) 4.1.5.g.

Ordering Methods Under Small Purchase Procedures 3.4.8.

Ordering (Ordering Agreement) 4.1.6.f.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 55

Ordering Procedures for Use of Schedules 3.1.5.d.

Organization of JP3 1.3.

Organizational and Consultant Conflicts of Interest 1.4.2.a.

Postaward Orientation 7.5.1.a.

Quality Assurance at Contractor Site or Origin 2.2.1.g.

Original copy (bond) 6.1.6.b.

Losses on Other Contracts 4.7.4.j.

Evaluation of Other Factors 3.5.9.c.

Other Federal Agency Contracts 3.1.6.

Interest and Other Financial Cost 4.7.4.h.

Payment Bonds for Other Than Construction Contract 6.1.3.

Performance Bonds for Other Than Construction Contracts 6.1.2.

Other Than Full and Open Competition 3.6.

Applicability (Other Than Full and Open Competition) 3.6.1.e.

Circumstances Permitting Other Than Full and Open Competition 3.6.2.

Justification for Other Than Full and Open Competition 3.6.3.

Limitations on Use (Other Than Full and Open Competition) 3.6.1.d.

Other Types of Bonds 6.1.5.

Ensuring that the contractor is  paid for services and products that have been delivered and accepted 7.2.4.g.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 56

Evaluation Panels 2.1.7.e.

Participants in the Contract Administration Process 7.2.2.

Interested Parties 3.9.2.a.

List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Nonprocurement Programs 3.3.3.b.

Partnership as Principal 6.1.6.d.

Third- Party Claim 7.7.5.c.

Payment 7.7.; 7.7.3.

Final Payment 7.7.3.d.

Means of Payment 7.7.3.a.

Time of Payment 7.7.3.b.

Withholding Payment 7.7.4.

Annual Payment Bond 6.1.3.c.

Payment Bond for Other than Construction Contract 6.1.3.

Payment of Interest 7.7.3.c.

Withholding Payment Under Clauses 7.7.5.d.

Fines and Penalties 4.7.4.f.

Workshop for People Who are Blind or Severely Disabled 3.1.2.

Failure to Perform 6.2.4.a.(2)

Acceleration of Performance 7.8.9.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 57

Consideration for Acceptance of Defective Performance 7.6.5.n.

Contract Performance 7.5.; 7.5.1.

Use of Contractors to Monitor Contract Performance 7.2.8.

Annual Performance Bond 6.1.2.d.

Performance Bonds for Other than Construction Contracts 6.1.2.

Performance Monitoring 7.5.3.

Judiciary Policy on Performance Monitoring 7.5.3.

Data Not First Produced in Performance of a Contract 6.5.6.

Performance Record Keeping 7.5.2.

Delivery or Performance Schedule 2.2.4. 

Period of Debarment 3.3.4.

Period of Suspension 3.3.6.d.

Circumstances Permitting Other Than Full and Open Competition 3.6.2.

Personal Services Contracts 5.1. 

Prohibition (Personal Services Contracts) 5.1.1.b. 

Physically Completed Contract 7.11.1.

Place of Acceptance 2.2.2.d.; 7.6.8.

Placing orders under some contract types and often treating those orders as mini-
contracts, which must be separately administered

7.2.4.c.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 58

Source Selection Plan 2.1.7. 

Procurement Planning and Preparations Chapter 2

Procurement Planning Benefits 2.1.5.

Cost- Plus-Award-Fee Contract 4.1.13.g.

Cost- Plus-Fixed-Fee Contract 4.1.13.f.

Cost- Plus-Incentive-Fee Contract 4.1.13.e.

Judiciary Point of Contact (for Unsolicited Offers) 3.7.2.

National Posting on the Government Point of Entry (GPE) 3.2.2.(1)

(Claims and Disputes) Policy 7.9.1.

Data Rights Policy 6.5.1.

Insurance Policy 6.3.5.

(Modification) Policy 7.8.1.

Notice of Cancellation or Change (in Insurance Policy) 6.3.6.

Novation Policy 7.8.10.a.

Judiciary Policy on Performance Monitoring 7.5.3.

Postaward Orientation 7.5.1.a.

Post-Negotiation Memorandum (PNM) 3.8.6.

Electronically (posting) 3.2.2.(4)

Local Posting 3.2.2.(2)



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 59

Posting and Synopsis 3.5.1.a.(4)

National Posting on the Government Point of Entry (GPE) 3.2.2.(1)

Identification of Potential Conflicts of Interest 1.4.2.b.

Evaluating the effect of the offeror’s current practices on future costs 4.5.1.b.(2)

Preaward Surveys 3.3.2.

Pre-Negotiation Procedures 3.8.1.

Pre-Offer Conference 3.5.2.

Procurement Planning and Preparation Chapter 2

Preparation and Issuance of Liquidated Damages Notice 7.6.4.e.

Preparation of Solicitations 3.5.1.a.(1)

Prescribed Format (bond) 6.1.6.a.

Deduction of Damages from the Price 7.10.9.c.

Technically Acceptable Lowest Price 2.1.7.c.; 3.4.6.b.

Fixed- Price Contract With Economic Price Adjustment 4.1.12.

Price Analysis 3.8.4.; 4.4.1.

Fixed- Price Award Fee Contract 4.1.10.

Adequate Price Competition 4.3.3.

Fixed- Price Contract With Economic Price Adjustment 4.1.12.

Price Evaluation 4.3.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 60

Fixed- Price Incentive Contract 4.1.11.

Price Negotiations 3.8.

Table 4-2 Instructions for Submitting Cost/ Price Offers When Cost or Pricing Data is Required Exhibit 4-2 

Price or Cost Evaluation 3.5.9.b.

Firm Fixed Price Contract 4.1.4. 

Cost or Price Related Factors 2.1.7.h.

Certificate of Current Cost or Pricing Data Exhibit 4-1

Cost or Pricing Data 3.8.3.; 4.5.2.

Defective Cost or Pricing Data 4.5.4.

Table 4-2 Instructions for Submitting Cost/Price
Offers When Cost or  

Pricing Data is Required Exhibit 4-2 

Optional Method of Pricing  Material 4.1.8.d.

Pricing  (Ordering Agreement) 4.1.6.h.

Pricing  (release of information) 1.6.1.d.

Prime Contractor Rights and Obligations 7.10.3.f.(2)

Partnership as Principal 6.1.6.d.

Cost Principles 4.6.

Procedural Requirements for Debarment 3.3.5.

Procedural Requirement (for Protest) 3.9.2.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 61

Administration Under Small Purchase Procedure 3.4.9.

Award Procedure 3.6.4.

Competitive Small Purchase Procedure 3.4.3.

Contract Closeout Procedure 7.11.2.

Judiciary Protest Procedure 3.9.

Ordering Methods Under Small Purchase Procedure 3.4.8.

Pre-Negotiation Procedure 3.8.1.

Purchasing Methods and Procedure Chapter 3

Small Purchase Procedure 3.4.

Soliciting Under Small Purchase Procedure 3.4.5.

Soliciting Under Standard Competitive
Contracting 

Procedure 3.5.1.a.

Standard Competitive Contracting Procedure 3.5; 3.5.1.

Ordering Procedure for Use of Schedules 3.1.5.d.

Procedure in Lieu of Termination for Default 7.10.6.g.

Procedure (ratification) 1.5.1.b.

Open Market Small Purchase Procedure With or Without Competition 3.4.2; 7.1.1.b.

Defense of Fraud Proceedings 4.7.4.l.

Contract Administration Process 7.2.1.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 62

Participants in the Contract Administration Process 7.2.2.

Architect-Engineer Selection Process for Small Purchase 5.3.5.

Processing of Judiciary Protests 3.9.2.g.

Special Categories of Procurement Chapter 5 

Publicizing Open Market Procurement Action 3.2.

Ratification of the Procurement Action 1.5.1.c.

Unauthorized Procurement Action Report Exhibit 1-2 

List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Nonprocurement Programs 3.3.3.b.

Release of Procurement Documents to  the Public 1.6.1.

Disposition of Procurement File 7.11.3.

Maintaining procurement file 7.2.4.h.

Procurement File (Purchase/Delivery/Task Order or Contract Files) 7.1.1.

Procurement Integrity Act 1.4.1.

Procurement Integrity and Ethics 1.4.

Procurement Planning and Preparations Chapter 2

Procurement Planning Benefits 2.1.5.

Responsibility for Procurement Policy 1.2.2.

Procurement Sources 3.1.

Data Not First Produced in Performance of a Contract 6.5.6.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 63

Acceptance of Product and Services 2.2.2 .

Product Descriptions 2.3.4 .

Nonconforming Product or Services 7.6.5.

Ensuring that the contractor is paid for services
and 

product that have been delivered and accepted 7.2.4.g.

(Errors and Omissions Insurance) Professional Services 6.3.4.a.

Professional Services/Work for Hire 6.5.9.

Profit 4.5.3.

List of Parties Excluded from Federal
Procurement and Nonprocurement

Programs 3.3.3.b.

Monitoring the progress of a contractor and making sure deliverable schedules are maintained 7.2.4.a.

Prohibition and Exceptions (gratuities or gifts) 1.4.4.c.

Prohibition (Personal Services Contracts) 5.1.1.b. 

Prohibition (of Unsolicited Offers) 3.7.7.

Alterations of Leased Property 4.7.5.g.

(Contract Administration of) Judiciary Property 7.3.

Judiciary Property 2.2.6.

Property Records 7.3.2.

Unsuccessful Proposal (release of information) 1.6.1.e.

Notice of proposal to debar 3.3.5.a.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 64

Proposed JP3 Change 1.3.4.a.

Proposed JP3 Change Format 1.3.4.c.

Non-disclosure of proprietary and source selection information 1.4.1.c.

Contractor Proprietary Interest 6.5.1.b.

Responsible Prospective Contractors 3.3.1.

Filing a Judiciary Protest 3.9.2.c.

Form of Protest 3.9.2.f.

Procedural Requirements (for Protest) 3.9.2.

Processing of Judiciary Protest 3.9.2.g.

Resolution (of protest) 3.9.2.i.

Time for Filing a Protest 3.9.2.e.

Protest Decision Authority 3.9.2.d.

Supporting unusual contract actions when
necessary, such as 

protest, disputes, terminations, etc. 7.2.4.j.

Protest Filed Before and After Award 3.9.2.h.

Judiciary Protest Procedures 3.9.

Providing “technical direction,” consisting of guidance, answering questions, and
addressing other issues that the contractor may have; but not “changing”the
contract

7.2.4.e. 

Solicitation Provisions and Contract Clauses 1.3.3.(c)



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 65

Release of Procurement Documents to  the Public 1.6.1.

Public Relations and Advertising Costs 4.7.4.a.

Publication of JP3 1.3.1.

Methods of Publicizing 3.2.2.

Publicizing Open Market Procurement Actions 3.2.

Architect-Engineer Selection Process for Small  Purchase 5.3.5.

Blanket Purchase Agreements (BPA) 3.4.8.b.

Procurement Files (Purchase/Delivery/Task Order or Contract Files) 7.1.1.

Purchase Order 3.4.8.a.

Closing Out Purchase Order 3.4.11.

Contents of a Purchase Order 3.4.8.a.(1)

Modification of Purchase Order 3.4.8.a.(5)

Termination and Cancellation of Purchase Order 3.4.10.

Best Value Purchase 2.1.7.d.

Open Market Purchase 3.4.8.a.(3)

Small Purchase greater than the noncompetitive purchase threshold 7.1.1.c.

Purchase of Services 3.4.4.

Purchase Order Terms and Conditions 3.4.8.a.(2)

Administration Under Small Purchase Procedures 3.4.9.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 66

Competitive Small Purchase Procedures 3.4.3.

Ordering Methods Under Small Purchase Procedures 3.4.8.

Small Purchase Procedures 3.4.

Soliciting Under Small Purchase Procedures 3.4.5.

Open Market Small Purchase Procedures With or Without Competition 3.4.2; 7.1.1.b.

Small Purchase greater than the noncompetitive purchase threshold 7.1.1.c.

Restrictions on Purchase with Appropriated and Decentralized Funds Exhibit 1-1

Purchasing Methods and Procedures Chapter 3

Purchasing Office Responsibilities 2.1.4. 

Purpose 1.1.1.

Contractor Qualifications 3.3.

Quality Assurance 7.6.

Quality Assurance at Contractor Site or Origin 2.2.1.g.

Quality Assurance at Judiciary Site or Destination 2.2.1.f.

Quality Requirements 2.2.1. 

Indefinite- Quantity Contracts 4.1.5.d.

Indefinite- Quantity Contracts,  Indefinite-Delivery, and Requirements 4.1.5.

Providing “technical direction,” consisting of
guidance, answering 

questions, and addressing other issues that the contractor may have; but not
“changing”the contract

7.2.4.e. 



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 67

Late Quotations 3.4.7.b.

Receipt and Evaluation of Quotations 3.4.7.

Randolph-Sheppard Act 3.1.3.

Sample Offering Letter to Randolph-Shephard Agency Exhibit 3-1

Competitive Range 3.5.16.

Non- ratifiable Commitments 1.5.1.f.

Ratification 1.5; 1.5.1

Procedures (ratification) 1.5.1.b.

Reporting Requirement (ratification) 1.5.1.g.

Ratification of the Procurement Action 1.5.1.c.

Rating Systems 2.1.7.i.

Determining Reasonableness 4.7.2.

Receipt and Evaluation of Quotations 3.4.7.

Receipt and Initial Review (of Unsolicited Offers) 3.7.4.

Receipt of Offers 3.5.6.

After Receipt of Offers 3.5.5.c. 

Receiving, inspecting, and either accepting or rejecting contractor deliverables 7.2.4.d.

Maintaining Record 7.1.

Property Record 7.3.2.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 68

Performance Record Keeping 7.5.2.

Opening and Recording 3.5.6.b.

References 1.3.3.(a)

Travel Reimbursement 5.2.1.m.

Cost Reimbursement Contract 4.1.13.

Reinstatement 7.10.2.e.

Receiving, inspecting, and either  accepting or rejecting contractor deliverables 7.2.4.d.

Disqualified Offer and Offer Rejection 1.4.2.c.

Notice of Rejection 7.6.5.o.

Rejection of All Offers 3.5.12.

Cost or Price Related Factors 2.1.7.h.

Public Relations and Advertising Costs 4.7.4.a.

Relationship Between Judiciary and Contractor Representatives 7.2.9.

Release of Information 1.6.

Awarded Contracts (release of information) 1.6.1.b.

Debriefing (release of information) 1.6.1.g.

Internal documents (release of information) 1.6.1.c.

Options (release of information) 1.6.1.f.

Pricing (release of information) 1.6.1.d.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 69

Unsuccessful Proposal (release of information) 1.6.1.e.

Release of Procurement Documents to the Public 1.6.1.

After Release of the Solicitation 3.5.5.b.

Contract Remedies 7.6.2.

Types of Remedies 7.6.3.

Remedies and Damages 7.10.8.

Remedies (liquidated damages) 7.6.4.h.

Rental Under Unexpired Lease 4.7.5.f.

The Contractor’s Reply is Obtained and Analyzed 7.6.4.f.

Unauthorized Procurement Actions Report Exhibit 1-2 

Reporting Requirement (ratification) 1.5.1.g.

Relationship Between Judiciary and Contractor Representative 7.2.9.

Distinctions Between Contracting Officer (CO)
and Contracting Officer’s Technical 

Representative (COTR) 7.2.3.

Damages for Non-delivery or Repudiation 7.10.9.d.

Repurchase Against Contractor’s Account 7.10.8.b.

Disposition of Change Request 1.3.4.b.

Requesting Office Responsibilities 2.1.3.

Table 4-2 Instructions for Submitting Cost/Price
Offers When Cost or  Pricing Data is 

Required Exhibit 4-2 



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 70

Reporting Requirement (ratification) 1.5.1.g.

Indefinite Delivery Contracts:  Indefinite-
Quantity and 

Requirements 4.1.5.

Quality Requirements 2.2.1 .

Standard Inspection Requirements 2.2.1.e.

Requirements Contracts 4.1.5.e.

Procedural Requirements for Debarment 3.3.5.

Procedural Requirements (for Protest) 3.9.2.

Market Research 2.1.6 .

Market Research  Methods 2.1.6.b.

Resolution (of protest) 3.9.2.i.

Cure Notice Response 7.10.5.f.(1)

Evaluate Contractor’s Response 7.10.5.f.

Show Cause Notice Response 7.10.5.f.(2)

(Contract Administration) Responsibilities 7.2.

Purchasing Office Responsibilities 2.1.4 .

Requesting Office Responsibilities 2.1.3.

Roles and Responsibilities 2.1.2.

Authority and Responsibility 1.2.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 71

Subcontractor Responsibility 3.3.1.c.

Authority, Responsibility, and Conduct Chapter 1

Determining Responsibility and Nonresponsibility 3.3.2.

Responsibility for Acceptance 2.2.2.c.;  7.6.7.

Responsibility for Procurement Policy 1.2.2.

Responsible Prospective Contractors 3.3.1.

Restricted Computer Software 6.5.4.

Restrictions (BPAs) 3.4.8.g.

Restrictions (expert and consultant) 5.2.1.i.

Restrictions on Purchases with Appropriated and Decentralized Funds Exhibit 1-1

Review of BPAs 3.4.8.j.

Review of Contractor Deliverables 7.5.3.e.

Receipt and Initial Review (of Unsolicited Offers) 3.7.4.

Subcontractor Rights 7.10.3.f.(1)

Limited Rights Data 6.5.3.

Unlimited Rights Data 6.5.2.

Prime Contractor Rights and Obligations 7.10.3.f.(2)

Bonds, Insurance, Taxes, and Rights in Data Chapter 6 

Rights in Data and Copyrights 6.5.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 72

Data Rights Policy 6.5.1.

Rights to Data in Successful Offers 6.5.11.

Transfer of Title and Risk of Loss 2.2.2.f.; 7.6.10.

Role and Responsibilities 2.1.2.

Role of COTR’s Supervisor 7.2.6.

Sample Evaluation Factors Exhibit 2-1

Sample Offering Letter to Randolph-Shephard Agency Exhibit 3-1

Delivery or Performance Schedule 2.2.4. 

GSA Federal Supply Schedule 3.1.5.

Ordering Procedures for Use of Schedule 3.1.5.d.

Monitoring the progress of a contractor and
making sure deliverable 

schedule are maintained 7.2.4.a.

Scope 1.1.2.

Bilateral modification within the scope of the contract 7.8.2.a.

Unilateral modification within the scope of the contract 7.8.2.b.

Selecting Contract Type 4.1.; 4.1.2.

Limitations (Selecting Contract Type) 4.1.3. 

Architect-Engineer Selection 5.3.4.

Selection and Negotiation 3.5.18.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 73

Selection for Award 3.5.10.

Non-disclosure of proprietary and source selection information 1.4.1.c.

Source Selection Plans 2.1.7. 

Architect-Engineer Selection Process for Small Purchases 5.3.5.

Self Insurance 6.3.3.

Exceptions (Service Contract Act) 3.4.4.c.

Acceptance of Products and Services 2.2.2 .

Architect- Engineer Services 5.3.1.

Nonconforming Products or Services 7.6.5.

Purchases of Services 3.4.4.

Ensuring that the contractor is paid for services and products that have been delivered and accepted 7.2.4.g.

Expert and Consultant Services Contracts 5.2.

Personal Services Contracts 5.1. 

Professional Services/Work for Hire 6.5.9.

Assistance in Subcontract Settlement 7.10.3.i.

Claim Settlement 7.9.2.a.

Direct Settlement by the Judiciary 7.10.3.j.

Settlement Expenses 4.75.h.

Settlement of Subcontractor Claim 7.10.3.f.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 74

Delay in Settlement of Subcontractor Claim 7.10.3.h.

Contracts for |Severable Services |2.2.9.f. |

Workshop for People Who are Blind or Severely Disabled 3.1.2.

Cost- Sharing Contract 4.1.13.d.

Randolph- Sheppard Act 3.1.3.

Sample Offering Letter to Randolph- Shephard Agency Exhibit 3-1

Show Cause Notice 7.10.5.e.

Show Cause Notice Response 7.10.5.f.(2)

Quality Assurance at Judiciary Site or Destination 2.2.1.f.

Quality Assurance at Contractor Site or Origin 2.2.1.g.

Architect-Engineer Selection Process for Small Purchase 5.3.5.

Small Purchase greater than the noncompetitive purchase threshold 7.1.1.c.

Small Purchase Procedures 3.4.

Administration Under Small Purchase Procedures 3.4.9.

Applicability (Small Purchase Procedures) 3.4.1.c.

Competitive Small Purchase Procedures 3.4.3.

Limitations (Small Purchase Procedures) 3.4.1.d.

Ordering Methods Under Small Purchase Procedures 3.4.8.

Soliciting Under Small Purchase Procedures 3.4.5.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 75

Open Market Small Purchase Procedures With or Without Competition 3.4.2.; 7.1.1.b.

Acquisition of Existing Computer Software 6.5.10.

Restricted Computer Software 6.5.4.

Unmarked or Improperly Marked Data or Software 6.5.7.

After Release of the Solicitation 3.5.5.b.

Amending Solicitation 3.4.5.d.

Amendment of Solicitation 3.5.3.

Availability of Solicitation 3.5.1.b.(5)

Before Solicitation 3.5.5.a.

Cancellation of Solicitation 3.5.4.

Method of Solicitation 3.5.1.b.(3)

Multiple Awards from One Solicitation 4.1.5.f.

Oral Solicitation 3.4.5.c.

Preparation of Solicitation 3.5.1.a.(1)

Written Solicitation 3.4.5.b.

Solicitation Provisions and Contract Clauses 1.3.3.(c)

Soliciting Under Small Purchase Procedures 3.4.5.

Soliciting Under Standard Competitive Contracting Procedures 3.5.1.a.

Procurement Source 3.1.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 76

Source (BPAs) 3.4.8.e.

Source of Supply 3.1.1.

Non-disclosure of proprietary and source selection information 1.4.1.c.

Source Selection Plans 2.1.7. 

Special Categories of Procurements Chapter 5 

Matters Requiring Special Consideration (tax) 6.4.3.f.

Special Works 6.5.8.

Specifications 2.3.2. 

Descriptions, Specifications, and Statements of Work 2.3.

Standard Competitive  Contracting Procedures 3.5.; 3.5.1.

Soliciting Under Standard Competitive Contracting Procedures 3.5.1.a.

(Standard Competitive Contracting) Provisions and Clauses 3.5.1.b.

Standard Inspection Requirements 2.2.1.e.

Standards of Conduct 1.4.3.

Start-up Cost 4.7.5.d.

State and Local Taxes 6.4.3.

Statements of Work 2.3.3 .

Descriptions, Specifications, and Statements of Work 2.3.

Storage, Handling, and Disposal of Contract File 7.11.2.d.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 77

Evaluation Strategy 3.4.6.c.(2)

Assistance in Subcontract Settlement 7.10.3.i.

Subcontracting 7.4.

Subcontractor Claim 4.7.5.i.

Delay in Settlement of Subcontractor Claim 7.10.3.h.

Settlement of Subcontractor Claim 7.10.3.f.

Subcontractor Responsibility 3.3.1.c.

Subcontractor Rights 7.10.3.f.(1)

Evaluation Sub-factors 2.1.7.g.

(Invoices) Submission 7.7.2.b.

Table 4-2 Instructions for Submitting Cost/Price Offers When Cost or Pricing Data is Required Exhibit 4-2 

Substantial Nonconformance 7.6.5.m.

Rights to Data in Successful Offers 6.5.11.

Role of COTR’s Supervisor 7.2.6.

Sources of Supply 3.1.1.

GSA Federal Supply Schedules 3.1.5.

Supporting information (Unsolicited offers) 3.7.3.d.

Supporting unusual contract actions when necessary, such as protests, disputes,
terminations, etc.

7.2.4.j.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 78

Sureties 6.2.; 6.2.1.

Claims Against Sureties 6.2.4.a.(3)

Contract Administration (for Sureties) 6.2.4.

Corporate Sureties 6.2.1.b.

Individual Sureties 6.2.1.c.

Information and Notice to Sureties 6.2.4.a.

Correspondence (surety) 6.2.4.a.(1)

Deposit of Assets Instead of Surety Bonds 6.2.2.

Surety Notification and Arrangements 7.10.7.l.

Surety Takeover Agreement 6.2.4.b.

Preaward Surveys 3.3.2.

Notice of Suspension 3.3.6.c.

Period of Suspension 3.3.6.d.

Debarment, Suspension, and Ineligibility 3.3.3.

Posting and Synopsis 3.5.1.a.(4)

Rating Systems 2.1.7.i.

Table 4-2 Instructions for Submitting Cost/Price Offers When Cost or Pricing Data
is Required

Exhibit 4-2 

Surety Takeover Agreement 6.2.4.b.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 79

Procurement Files (Purchase/Delivery/ Task Order or Contract Files) 7.1.1.

Exemption from Tax 6.4.3.d.

Federal Excise Tax 6.4.2.

Matters Requiring Special Consideration (tax) 6.4.3.f.

Taxes 6.4.; 4.7.4.k.

Bonds, Insurance, Taxes, and Rights in Data Chapter 6 

Clauses (Taxes) 6.4.4.

State and Local Taxes 6.4.3.

Technical Analysis 4.2.; 4.2.1.

Providing “technical direction,” consisting of guidance, answering questions, and addressing
other issues that the contractor may have; but not “changing”the procurement

7.2.4.e. 

Technical Evaluation Criteria Exhibit 2-1

Technical information (Unsolicited offers) 3.7.3.c.

Distinctions Between Contracting Officer (CO)
and Contracting Officer’s 

Technical Representative (COTR) 7.2.3.

Technically Acceptable Lowest Price 2.1.7.c.;  3.4.6.

Completion or Term Form 4.1.13.f.(3)

Contract Termination 7.10.

Cost Continuing After Termination 4.7.5.c.

Notice of Termination 7.10.2.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 80

Termination and Cancellation of Purchase Orders 3.4.10.

Notice of Impending Termination - Causes Other Than Failure to Make Timely Delivery 7.10.4.d.

Termination Costs 4.7.5 .

Supporting unusual contract actions when
necessary, such as protests, disputes, 

termination, etc. 7.2.4.j.

Termination for Convenience 7.10.3.

Termination for Default 7.10.7.

Procedure in Lieu of Termination for Default 7.10.6.g.

Termination for Default Notice 7.10.6.

Determination Following Termination Notice 7.10.6.h.

Terms and Conditions 2.2.

Purchase Order Terms and Conditions 3.4.8.a.(2)

Third- Party Claim 7.7.5.c.

Small Purchase greater than the noncompetitive
purchase

threshold 7.1.1.c.

Offer Time 3.5.1.b.(2)

Time and Materials Contracts 4.1.8.

Time for Filing a Protest 3.9.2.e.

Time of Payment 7.7.3.b.



JP3 Text Index Change 2007-03
October 2006

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 81

Demand for Adequate Assurance for Causes
Other Than Failure to Make

Timely Delivery 7.10.4.e.

Failure to Make Timely Delivery 7.10.4.

Notice of Impending Termination - Causes Other
Than Failure to Make

Timely Delivery 7.10.4.d.

Transfer of Title and Risk of Loss 2.2.2.f.; 7.6.10.

Composition of Total Cost 4.6.2.a.

Transfer of Title and Risk of Loss 2.2.2.f.; 7.6.10.

Travel Reimbursement 5.2.1.m.

Limitations (Selecting Procurement Type) 4.1.3.

Contract Type Chapter 4

Selecting Procurement Type 4.1.; 4.1.2.

Type of Insurance 6.3.2.

Other Type of Bonds 6.1.5.

Type of BPAs 3.4.8.c.

Type of Modifications 7.8.2.

Type of Remedies 7.6.3.

Types of Contracts and Analysis of Offers Chapter 4

Unallowable Cost 4.7.4.

Accounting for Unallowable Cost 4.7.4.m.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 82

Unauthorized Procurement Actions Report Exhibit 1-2

Rental Under Unexpired Lease 4.7.5.f.

Uniform Contract Format 1.3.3.(b)

Unilateral modification within the scope of the contract 7.8.2.b.

Unlimited Rights Data 6.5.2.

Unmarked or Improperly Marked Data or Software 6.5.7.

Unsolicited Offer 3.7.

Basic information (Unsolicited offer) 3.7.3.b.

Content of Unsolicited Offer 3.7.3.

Evaluation (of Unsolicited Offer) 3.7.5.

Judiciary Points of Contact (for Unsolicited Offer) 3.7.2.

Limited Use of Data (from Unsolicited Offer) 3.7.8.

Prohibitions (of Unsolicited Offer) 3.7.7.

Receipt and Initial Review (of Unsolicited Offer) 3.7.4.

Supporting information (Unsolicited offer) 3.7.3d.

Technical information (Unsolicited offer) 3.7.3.c.

Unsolicited Offer - Use of Data Limited 3.7.8.d.

Unsuccessful Proposal (release of information) 1.6.1.e.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 83

Supporting unusual contract actions when necessary, such as protests, disputes, terminations,
etc.

7.2.4.j.

Commercial Use Agreement 5.4.

Use and Disclosure of Data 3.7.8.a.

Use of BPAs 3.4.8.d.

Use of Contractors to Monitor Contract Performance 7.2.8.

Limited Use of Data (from Unsolicited Offers) 3.7.8.

Unsolicited Offer - Use of Data Limited 3.7.8.d.

Disclosure and Use of Information 3.5.5.

Loss of Useful Value 4.7.5.e.

Best Value 3.4.6.c. 

Loss of Useful Value 4.7.5.e.

Best Value Purchases 2.1.7.d.

Wage Determination 3.4.4.d.

Javits- Wagner- O’Day(JWOD) Act 3.1.2.a.

(Errors and Omissions Insurance) Waiver 6.3.4.c.

Waivers/Deviations 1.2.3.

Warranties 2.2.3.

Implementing Express Warranties 7.6.11.



JP3 Text Index Change 2004-01
August 2004

Context Preceding Keyword Keyword and Context Following Key Word JP3 Reference

JP3 - Text Index  Page 84

Judiciary- Wide Contracts 3.1.4.

Award With Discussions 3.5.14.

Fixed- Price Contract With Economic Price Adjustment 4.1.12.

Open Market Small Purchase Procedures With or Without Competition 3.4.2.; 7.1.1.b.

Modification and Withdrawal 3.5.6.c.

Withholding Payments 7.7.4.

Withholding Payment Under Clauses 7.7.5.d.

Award Without Discussions 3.5.13.

Award Made Without Discussions 3.5.7.a.

Bilateral modification within the scope of the contract 7.8.2.a.

Unilateral modification within the scope of the contract 7.8.2.b.

Professional Services/ Work for Hire 6.5.9.

Worker’s Compensation and Employers’ Liability Insurance 6.3.2.a.

Special Works 6.5.8.

Workshop for People Who are Blind or Severely Disabled 3.1.2.

Written Solicitations 3.4.5.b.


